504075548 11/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4122215

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
NATURE OF CONVETANCE:						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
ULTRA-STEREO LABS,	INC.		10/03/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	ULTRA-STEREO LABS, LLC					
Street Address:	1675 MACARTHUR BLVD.					
City:		COSTA MESA				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92626					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		751832				
Patent Number:		336910				
		220349				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(2	06)359-7198				
		he e-mail address first; if that is				
using a fax number, if provided; if Phone: 206		16 359-8000	sent via US man.			
		ntprocurement@perkinscoie.com				
•		ERKINS COIE LLP				
Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 1247						
Address Line 2:	P	ATENT-SEA				
Address Line 4:	SI	EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		029671-0031				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SUSAN AN	SUSAN AN			
SIGNATURE:		/Susan An/	/Susan An/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/01/2016	11/01/2016			
Total Attachments: 1						

		LLC-1A	File #		
	California y of State		- 10 9 m		
Limited Liabili Articles of Organiza					
IMPORTANT — Read all Instructio	This Spac	e For Filling Use Only			
Converted Entity information					
1. Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated ULTRA-STEREO LABS, LLC	to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	mited Liadility	Company of the abbiev		
2. The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limit	ny is to engage in any lawful a ed Llability Company Act.	ict or activity f	or which a limited llabi	Lty company may be organized	
3. The limited liability company will be manage	ed by (check only one):		— —		
One Manager		All Limited Liability Company Member(s)			
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co 1675 MacArthur Bivd.	mpany's Designated Office in C	A	City Costa Mesa	State Zlp Code CA 92626	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4			City	State Zip Code	
 Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential s partnership or general partnership, list the tr address for service of process is already on fi a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Maggie M. Jenkins 	service of process. You may not treet address, item 6c: if the ag to agent's mailing address. Do	list the convert ent is an individ	ed entity as the agent. It fust and the converting	tem 6b: If the agent is an individual, entity is a CA compration, limited	
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 1675 MacArthur Blvd. Costa Mesa CA 92626					
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age 1675 MacArthur Blvd.	cily Costa Mesa	State Zip Code CA 92626			
Converting Entity Information					
7. Name of Converting Entity ULTRA-STEREO LABS, INC.					
8. Form of Entity Corporation	9. Jurisdiction CALIFORNIA		<u>C1</u>	State File Number, if any 161197	
11. The principal terms of the plan of conver- exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	sion were approved by a vote required, the following was requ	of the numbe lired <u>for each c</u>	r of interests or shares <u>leas</u> :	a of each class that equaled or	
The class and number of outstanding Common stock, 100 shares	Interests entitled to vote.	AND	<u>The percentage vote required of each class.</u> 51%		
Additional Information 12. Additional information set forth on the attac	had names if any is incorporati	ed hereic by th	is reference and made	part of this certificate.	
 13. I certify under peoplify of perjury that the c execution is my art and beed. 		nue. I declare John And	am the person who rews, President	executed this instrument, which	
Signature of Autocrized Person		Type or Print Name and Tille of Authorized Person Jatan Shah, Secretary			
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person			
LLC-1A (REV 01/2016)			API	ROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE	

· · · · ·

RECORDED: 11/01/2016

PATENT REEL: 040528 FRAME: 0850